

കേരളo केरल KERALA

CD 608366





## Memorandum of Understanding

1st Party: The Principal

Markaz Arts and Science College,

Karthala (P.O), Athavanad, Malappuram

Kerala, India-679571

2<sup>nd</sup> Party: The Team Leader,

REACH Kannur

An initiative of Kerala State Women's Development Corporation,

Peerakkamthadam (NH), Pilathara P.O, Kannur 670504

A MAR 2021 Johnson remains 20/03/2021. **ലൈസൻ**സ് നമ്പർ TR-11/277/2005

## Provided by Markaz Arts and Science College, Athavanad

- Provide Students for the Career Grooming Programs
- Provide local participation for the awareness classes by 2<sup>nd</sup> party, whenever they request.
- Fees stipulated; should be paid in advance as per the Department directions time to time.

## Other Terms and Conditions

Any misconduct or misbehaviour from the students or staff of the Markaz Arts and Science College, Athavanad during the period of availing facilities at REACH-KSWDC will result in the cancellation of this agreement without prior notice to the 1<sup>st</sup> party.

## Duration

This MOU shall become effective upon signature by the authorized officials under the mentioned and will remain in effect until modified or terminated by any one of the parties by mutual consent. However, as the Head of Kerala State Women Development Corporation; the Managing Director KSWDC has the power to cancel this MOU at any time without notice.

This memorandum is a statement of intent by the parties, intended to encourage mutual co-operation and

does not create any rights, obligations or duties for any parties.

Signature with date:

Name: Dr C.P Mohammed Kutty

Designation: Principal

On behalf of Markaz Arts and Science College

Athavanad, Malappuram

(First Party)

Signature with date: 25 03 2021

Name: Ms Midhuna Muralidharan

Designation: Team Leader (i/c)

On behalf of REACH-Kerala State Women's

**Development Corporation** 

(Department of Social Justice, Govt.of Kerala)

(Second Party)

Peerakkamilladam (NH), Pilathara P. O. Kannur-670 501